Frenchwood®
   Hinged Patio Doors
                    Inswing
True Andersen classics, these patio doors emphasize beauty and
performance. They open inward and, like all Andersen® 400 Series
products, are available with a full range of options and accessories.
Section Reference
Table of Basic Sizes ............ 56

Non-operating panel.
Double Jamb Hinged Door
Order Designation Description
FWH 6068 A   P   L   R
Frenchwood®
hinged door
(Inswing) Door
rough opg.
Active
panel
Passive
panel
Right
hinged
Left
hinged
Center Line Astragal Dimensions
2'-115/8" 2'-115/8"
2'-5 5/8" 2'-5 5/8"
2'-7 5/8" 2'-7 5/8"
(897) (897)
(752) (752)
(803) (803)
6-0 WIDTHS
5-4 WIDTHS
5-0 WIDTHS
2'-0" 2'-0"
(610) (610)
4-1 WIDTHS
Opening Specifications
Frenchwood® Hinged Patio Door – Inswing 8' 0" Height
Unit
Number
Sq. Ft.
(m2)
Clear
Opening
Maximum Clear Opening
Square
Feet
(m2)
Glass
Square
Feet
(m2) Vent
Overall
Unit
Area
Sq. Ft.
(m2)
Width inches (mm) Height
inches
(mm)90° Full
2780 15.73 24-13/16" 26" 91-1/4" 10.41 15.73 19.98
(1.461) (630) (660) (2318) (0.967) (1.461) (1.856)
2980 17.00 26-13/16" 28" 91-1/4" 11.52 17.00 21.31
(1.579) (681) (711) (2318) (1.070) (1.579) (1.980)
3180 19.54 30-13/16" 32" 91-1/4" 13.72 19.54 23.96
(1.815) (783) (813) (2318) (1.275) (1.815) (2.226)
4180AP/PA 25.98 41" 43-7/8" 91-1/4" 14.62 25.98 31.83
(2.414) (1039) (1112) (2318) (1.358) (2.414) (2.957)
4180AP/PA
(panel closed)
25.98 19-7/8" 21-1/16" 91-1/4" 14.62 25.98 31.83
(2.414) (505) (535) (2318) (1.358) (2.414) (2.957)
5080AP/PA 33.11 52-1/4" 55-1/8" 91-1/4" 20.82 33.11 39.30
(3.076) (1327) (1400) (2318) (1.934) (3.076) (3.651)
5080AP/PA
(panel closed)
33.11 25-1/2" 26-11/16" 91-1/4" 20.82 33.11 39.30
(3.076) (647) (678) (2318) (1.934) (3.076) (3.651)
5480AP/PA 35.64 56-1/4" 59-1/8" 91-1/4" 23.03 35.64 41.95